



## Pillsbury™ Frozen Frudel™ Apple 2.29 oz

Pillsbury™ whole grain-rich frozen strudel with rich, natural apple flavor in individually wrapped, ovenable packages and 16 grams of whole grain per serving. Made without gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and whole grain-rich criteria. Options for Thaw & Serve or Heat & Serve.



### Product Information:

<b>PRODUCT CODE:</b>	127852000
<b>UPC:</b>	18000278527
<b>GTIN:</b>	10018000278524
<b>UNIT SIZE:</b>	2.29
<b>CASE COUNT:</b>	72
<b>ATTRIBUTES:</b>	

### Ingredients & Allergens

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Apple Strudel Filling (water, sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, apple pulp, malic acid, palm kernel oil, molasses, sodium citrate, salt, sodium benzoate [preservative], gellan gum, spice, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, carrageenan, natural flavor ), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains 2 % or less of: Yeast, Whey, Salt.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS.

### Preparation Instructions

Heat & Serve: Heat frozen Frudel™ in ovenable pouch  
Preheat oven to 350°F. Place pouches flat on a baking sheet and heat per chart below: Convection Oven | 7-9 minutes\* | \*DO NOT place pouches directly on oven rack or let pouches touch oven sides. Bake times will vary by oven type and load. Conventional Oven | 11-13 minutes\* | Consume within 6 hours of preparing · Warming Unit: Preheat Warming Unit to 150°F. Heat for 1 hour and 30 minutes. Microwave: Place one pouch in microwave and heat on HIGH for 30-40 seconds. LET STAND one minute before removing from microwave CAUTION: Pouch and product can be very hot! Use caution when handling and eating. Thaw & Serve: Thaw at room temperature for 90 minutes prior to serving.

### Package Information:

<b>NET WEIGHT:</b>	N/A
--------------------	-----

<b>VOLUME:</b>	0.7 CF
<b>HEIGHT:</b>	8
<b>LENGTH:</b>	19.8
<b>WIDTH:</b>	72
<b>CASE SIZE:</b>	7.9

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size		1 Package (65g)	100g
Calories		As Packaged <b>210</b>	As Packaged <b>269</b>
		% DV	% DV
<b>Total Fat</b>	6g	<b>7%</b>	8g
Saturated Fat	1g	<b>5%</b>	1g
Trans Fat	0g		0g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	<b>0%</b>	0mg
<b>Sodium</b>	250mg	<b>11%</b>	333mg
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	36g	<b>13%</b>	5g
Dietary Fiber	2g	<b>8%</b>	3g
Total Sugars	10g		13g
Incl. Added Sugars	9g	<b>19%</b>	12g
<b>Protein</b>	4g		6g
Vitamin D	0mcg	<b>0%</b>	0mcg
Calcium	0mg	<b>0%</b>	22mg
Iron	1.5mg	<b>8%</b>	2mg
Potassium	110mg	<b>2%</b>	143mg

\* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

\* Not a significant nutrient source

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

\* Do not eat raw dough or batter.

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

## Product Photos:

